# MODEL RULES FOR AMBULANCE VEHICLE DESIGN PROJECT TEAM MEETING September 24-25 2012

September 24 begins at 1:30 pm MDT and will conclude no later than 4:30 pm. September 25 begins at 8:30 am, includes lunch, and will conclude no later than 4:30 pm.

#### **Meeting Location & Lodging:**

The "River Room", 3rd Floor, The Grove Hotel 245 South Capitol Blvd, Boise, ID

- **Room Rate**: \$119 single/double occupancy
- **Room Reservations**: Call 1-888-961-5000 and reference NASEMSO to secure the \$119 single/double rate. The NASEMSO rate is available until **Aug. 23, 2012**, or until the room block is sold out.
- Online Reservations: Go to online booking, and use attendee code "EMS."

### The Grove Hotel in Boise is sold out over some nights during NASEMSO's 2012 Annual

**Meeting week.** If you are unable to secure a room at the Grove Hotel over your requested dates, below are alternate housing options. Please note that NASEMSO does **not** have room blocks at these hotels.

- Hotel 43: 981 Grove Street, Boise (one block west of The Grove Hotel)
  - For reservations, call 208-243-4622 or visit the hotel website.
- Hampton Inn: 495 South Capitol, Boise (One block south of The Grove Hotel)
  - For reservations, call 208-331-1900 or visit the hotel website.

## **Boise Airport Travel Arrangements:**

The Grove Hotel offers complimentary shuttle service for its guests to and from the airport 24 hours a day. To access their services from the airport use "The Grove Hotel" phone located on the wall adjacent to the baggage claim area. The shuttle will arrive within 15 minutes. Sunday arrivals between 9:00 am and 3:00 pm can opt in to complimentary transport by <u>Ada County</u> <u>Paramedics</u>. Please do not book airline departures on September 25 for earlier than 6:30 pm.

## Finally, please join us for NASEMSO's Optional Social Outing on Monday evening!

Spend some quality time with EMS colleagues from throughout the US in a Ghost Town we'll have all to ourselves! Separate registration required by 9/13, ctrl-click <u>here</u> for more details.

ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL DIA GAINOR, NASEMSO EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 208-861-4841 or e-mail <u>dia@nasemso.org</u>

